
OFFICIAL RESULTS – 7/9/22 

GROUP 2 – PLUS MODIFIED RACING SERIES 

. 

KENNEBEC EQUIPMENT RENTAL OUTLAW MINIS 

HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

FEATURE (10 laps) 

 

. 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 19 Zach Audet Norridgewock Me 10 17.350 5

2 10 Jimmy Childs Leeds Me 10 0.452 0.452 17.199 5

3 08 Kyle Willette Winslow Me 10 1.265 0.813 17.347 6

4 51 Travis Poulliot Benton Me 10 3.313 2.048 17.750 10

5 79 Bryan Robbins Montville Me 10 4.348 1.035 17.780 7

6 41 Shane Smith Augusta Me 10 6.294 1.946 17.995 6

7 11 Tyler Dinsmore Newcastle Me 10 7.762 1.468 17.977 7

8 16me Ian Fraser Belmont Me 10 10.576 2.814 18.544 8

9 44 William Turner Freedom Me 2 8 Laps 8 Laps 25.588 1

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 19 Zach Audet Norridgewock Me 25 17.344 22

2 51 Travis Poulliot Benton Me 25 4.117 4.117 17.704 19

3 11 Tyler Dinsmore Newcastle Me 25 4.614 0.497 18.070 22

4 16me Ian Fraser Belmont Me 25 6.982 2.368 18.461 17

5 79 Bryan Robbins Montville Me 20 5 Laps 5 Laps 17.565 4

6 41 Shane Smith Augusta Me 19 6 Laps 1 Lap 18.044 2

7 08 Kyle Willette Winslow Me 17 8 Laps 2 Laps 17.475 5

8 44 William Turner Freedom Me 2 23 Laps 15 Laps 23.862 1

9 10 Jimmy Childs Leeds Me 1 24 Laps 1 Lap 18.531 1

10 88x Wes Turner Freedom Me 1 24 Laps 2.007 19.701 1



WOOD PELLET WAREHOUSE LATE MODEL SPORTSMAN 

HEAT (10 laps) 

 

. 

HEAT 2 (10 laps) 

 

. 

HEAT 3 (10 laps) 

 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 86 Patrick Murphy Woolwich Me 10 16.371 2

2 81 Ray Dinsmore Limerick Me 10 0.855 0.855 16.378 3

3 15m Frank Moulton Clinton Me 10 0.988 0.133 16.421 4

4 00 Alex Waltz Walpole Me 10 1.030 0.042 16.409 2

5 24 Jonathon Emerson Oxford Me 10 1.248 0.218 16.348 4

6 73 Dan Trask Chelsea Me 10 1.254 0.006 16.423 4

7 10 Scott Hall Jay Me 10 1.868 0.614 16.445 3

8 49 Ryan Esancy Appleton Me 10 2.698 0.830 16.647 6

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 14 Dave St. Clair Liberty Me 10 15.924 8

2 47me Chris Burgess Hartford Me 10 0.872 0.872 16.171 7

3 25 Will Collins Waldoboro Me 10 3.066 2.194 16.244 6

4 26r Brent Roy Vassalboro Me 10 3.123 0.057 16.275 4

5 01 Jet Decker Chesterville Me 10 4.564 1.441 16.176 7

6 4 Ben Erskine Skowhegan Me 10 4.683 0.119 16.278 4

7 17me Kris Matchett Skowhegan Me 10 5.458 0.775 16.395 7

8 4c Connor Wenners Edgecomb Me 9 1 Lap 1 Lap 16.086 7

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 17 Chris Thorne Sidney Me 10 15.656 2

2 38B Matt Bourgoine Stetson Me 10 0.942 0.942 15.926 2

3 14j Josh St. Clair Liberty Me 10 2.679 1.737 15.758 3

4 30a DC Alexander Carmel Me 10 3.182 0.503 15.997 3

5 88 Dave Getchell Cornville Me 10 3.472 0.290 15.948 3

6 17x Joey Peaslee Jefferson Me 10 9.078 5.606 16.615 8

7 38 Daniel Harding Fairfield Me 5 5 Laps 5 Laps 16.223 4

8 09 Ryan Ripley Thomaston Me 5 5 Laps 4.658 15.854 3



FEATURE (40 laps) 

 

. 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 14j Josh St. Clair Liberty Me 40 16.011 32

2 38B Matt Bourgoine Stetson Me 40 0.392 0.083 16.056 31

3 17 Chris Thorne Sidney Me 40 0.713 0.321 16.077 32

4 14 Dave St. Clair Liberty Me 40 0.889 0.176 15.905 33

5 01 Jet Decker Chesterville Me 40 0.992 0.103 16.133 4

6 09 Ryan Ripley Thomaston Me 40 1.150 0.158 16.146 6

7 88 Dave Getchell Cornville Me 40 1.587 0.437 16.349 34

8 4c Connor Wenners Edgecomb Me 40 1.634 0.047 16.114 4

9 24 Jonathon Emerson Oxford Me 40 2.006 0.372 16.044 2

10 47me Chris Burgess Hartford Me 40 2.052 0.046 16.358 35

11 00 Alex Waltz Walpole Me 40 2.207 0.155 16.406 40

12 17me Kris Matchett Skowhegan Me 40 2.743 0.536 16.405 4

13 81 Ray Dinsmore Limerick Me 40 2.900 0.157 16.289 2

14 86 Patrick Murphy Woolwich Me 40 3.503 0.603 16.540 15

15 26r Brent Roy Vassalboro Me 40 3.845 0.342 16.359 5

16 38 Daniel Harding Fairfield Me 40 4.475 0.630 16.573 6

17 30a DC Alexander Carmel Me 38 2 Laps 2 Laps 16.345 34

18 4 Ben Erskine Skowhegan Me 38 2 Laps 1.069 16.255 2

19 10 Scott Hall Jay Me 38 2 Laps 2.107 16.242 4

20 15m Frank Moulton Clinton Me 36 4 Laps 2 Laps 16.029 5

21 17x Joey Peaslee Jefferson Me 31 9 Laps 5 Laps 16.567 19

22 73 Dan Trask Chelsea Me 30 10 Laps 1 Lap 16.270 4

23 49 Ryan Esancy Appleton Me 15 25 Laps 15 Laps 17.153 3

24 25 Will Collins Waldoboro Me 40 penalty penalty 16.083 36

* #25 = 3 position tech penalty (left side weight)

* #25 = team conduct penalty (scored last place)



88.5 FM WHCF MODIFIEDS  

HEAT 1 (10 laps)  

 

. 

HEAT 2 (10 laps) 

 

. 

FEATURE (30 laps) 

 

. 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 55 Wayne Whitten Jr. Kennebunk Me 10 16.221 3

2 09 Ryan Ripley Thomaston Me 10 0.027 0.027 16.135 9

3 87 Brandon Williams Durham Me 10 0.484 0.457 16.274 10

4 34 Tyler Robbins Montville Me 10 1.170 0.686 16.361 2

5 99 Scott Trask Richmond Me 10 1.460 0.290 16.332 8

6 39 Mike Brown Hope Me 10 1.969 0.509 16.361 7

7 8L Keith Lovejoy Biddeford Me 10 2.746 0.777 16.421 3

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 17 Ryan Hayes Jefferson Me 10 16.137 5

2 89 Faith Cleaves Pownal Me 10 1.005 1.005 16.314 7

3 64 Matt Sanborn Bangor Me 10 1.244 0.239 16.333 5

4 15 Allen Moeller Wiscasset Me 10 1.340 0.096 16.186 4

5 1 Adam Chadbourne Woolwich Me 10 1.593 0.253 16.316 2

6 26 Jeff Burgess Fairfield Me 10 2.158 0.565 16.306 3

7 8 Doug Phillips Phillips Me 10 6.277 4.119 16.658 9

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 09 Ryan Ripley Thomaston Me 30 16.108 19

2 26 Jeff Burgess Fairfield Me 30 1.230 1.230 16.227 21

3 1 Adam Chadbourne Woolwich Me 30 2.543 1.313 16.205 7

4 34 Tyler Robbins Montville Me 30 5.135 2.592 16.376 3

5 64 Matt Sanborn Bangor Me 30 5.672 0.537 16.399 23

6 55 Wayne Whitten Jr. Kennebunk Me 30 5.693 0.021 16.311 3

7 89 Faith Cleaves Pownal Me 30 6.510 0.817 16.378 3

8 17 Ryan Hayes Jefferson Me 30 6.881 0.371 16.242 23

9 99 Scott Trask Richmond Me 30 9.048 2.167 16.356 3

10 39 Mike Brown Hope Me 30 9.756 0.708 16.422 9

11 8 Doug Phillips Phillips Me 30 12.050 2.294 16.511 4

12 15 Allen Moeller Wiscasset Me 30 20.237 8.187 16.137 2

13 87 Brandon Williams Durham Me 27 3 Laps 3 Laps 16.092 14

14 8L Keith Lovejoy Biddeford Me 16 14 Laps 11 Laps 16.508 9



PORTLAND GLASS STRICTLY STREETS 

HEAT 1 (10 laps)  

 

. 

HEAT 2 (10 laps) 

 

. 

HEAT 3 (10 laps) 

 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 82 Chaz Briggs Westbrook Me 10 17.875 5

2 78 Brady Romano Livermore Falls Me 10 0.482 0.482 17.853 4

3 34 Ashton Burgess Palmyra Me 10 1.473 0.991 17.852 4

4 25 Landon Tapley Washington Me 10 2.284 0.811 17.938 8

5 27d Mike Delano Woolwich Me 10 5.098 2.814 18.293 5

6 57 Andrew Glynn Farmingdale Me 10 5.473 0.375 18.191 5

7 8x Ethan Densmore Hope Me 3 7 Laps 7 Laps 17.811 2

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 74 Keith Drost Etna Me 10 17.473 5

2 99 Jeremy Glazier Appleton Me 10 1.315 1.315 17.576 4

3 51 Josh St Clair Liberty Me 10 1.408 0.093 17.405 4

4 4 Calab Emerson-Mains Richmond Me 10 2.064 0.656 17.744 2

5 00x Wade Kennedy Sebago Me 10 2.930 0.866 17.878 9

6 8 Mac Hannan Jr Washington Me 10 3.212 0.282 17.823 3

7 84 Paul Lund Buxton Me 10 3.962 0.750 17.860 7

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 5 Jason Gaboury Augusta Me 10 17.519 4

2 17 Kurt Hewins Turner Me 10 0.403 0.403 17.434 9

3 72 William McCullough Kenduskeag Me 10 3.800 3.397 17.788 2

4 8b Donald Knight Dixfield Me 10 5.904 2.104 17.888 2

5 1 Dylan Lancaster Skowhegan Me 10 6.822 0.918 18.075 2

6 23 Jonathan Emerson Sabattus Me 4 6 Laps 6 Laps 17.770 2



FEATURE (25 laps) 

 

. 

. 

MRS MODIFIEDS 

HEAT 1 (12 laps) 

 

. 

HEAT 2 (12 laps) 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 51 Josh St Clair Liberty Me 25 17.309 16

2 17 Kurt Hewins Turner Me 25 0.270 0.270 17.281 17

3 82 Chaz Briggs Westbrook Me 25 3.393 3.123 17.647 17

4 99 Jeremy Glazier Appleton Me 25 3.994 0.601 17.563 16

5 08 Mac Hannan Jr Washington Me 25 4.727 0.733 17.652 15

6 5 Jason Gaboury Augusta Me 25 6.332 1.605 17.698 19

7 34 Ashton Burgess Palmyra Me 25 7.536 1.204 17.770 17

8 00x Wade Kennedy Sebago Me 25 9.190 1.654 17.880 15

9 72 William McCullough Kenduskeag Me 25 9.216 0.026 17.899 7

10 23 Jonathan Emerson Sabattus Me 25 9.479 0.263 17.829 22

11 8x Ethan Densmore Hope Me 25 10.756 1.277 17.941 10

12 84 Paul Lund Buxton Me 25 11.648 0.892 17.850 18

13 8b Donald Knight Dixfield Me 25 11.703 0.055 17.899 10

14 27d Mike Delano Woolwich Me 25 13.219 1.516 18.093 10

15 25 Landon Tapley Washington Me 25 13.608 0.389 18.144 22

16 74 Keith Drost Etna Me 25 14.250 0.642 17.854 5

17 1 Dylan Lancaster Skowhegan Me 25 15.601 1.351 18.083 3

18 78 Brady Romano Livermore Falls Me 22 3 Laps 3 Laps 17.949 18

19 4 Calab Emerson-Mains Richmond Me 20 5 Laps 2 Laps 17.926 12

20 57 Andrew Glynn Farmingdale Me 8 17 Laps 12 Laps 18.065 4

Pos No. Name HometownState Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 MA27 Derek Robie 12 14.744 5

2 27 Kevin Iannarelli 12 0.502 0.502 14.702 3

3 2 Mike Collins 12 0.729 0.227 14.758 8

4 50 Carl Medeiros 12 2.996 2.267 14.518 7

5 66 Andy Shaw 12 3.765 0.769 14.839 11

6 17 Donnie Lashua 12 4.556 0.791 14.890 4

7 4 Stu McCormack 12 5.246 0.690 15.081 4

Pos No. Name HometownState Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 25 Matt Swanson 12 14.801 3

2 81 Josh Cantera 12 0.904 0.904 14.897 3

3 76 Kirk Alexandra 12 1.599 0.695 14.964 3

4 2 Anthony Bello 12 1.835 0.236 14.914 4

5 47 Jacob Perry 12 2.249 0.414 14.957 4

6 31 Andrew Charron 12 3.227 0.978 14.887 3

7 55 Ryan Doucette 12 3.613 0.386 14.912 3



FEATURE (75 laps) 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 25 Matt Swanson 75 14.946 3

2 55 Ryan Doucette 75 0.902 0.902 15.021 4

3 47 Jacob Perry 75 3.508 2.606 15.003 4

4 17 Donnie Lashua 75 3.962 0.454 15.136 8

5 66 Andy Shaw 75 6.051 2.089 15.121 3

6 2 Anthony Bello 75 6.203 0.152 15.118 3

7 50 Carl Medeiros 75 7.309 1.106 15.044 4

8 4 Stu McCormack 75 7.381 0.072 15.083 8

9 76 Kirk Alexandra 75 7.736 0.355 14.890 5

10 MA27 Kevin Iannarelli 75 8.159 0.423 14.967 4

11 2 Mike Collins 75 8.254 0.095 15.130 3

12 27 Derek Robie 75 9.144 0.890 15.027 3

13 81 Josh Cantera 74 1 Lap 1 Lap 15.172 6

14 31 Andrew Charron 73 2 Laps 1 Lap 15.068 4


